<u>THE LEWISVILLE CIVIC CLUB</u> <u>COMMUNITY SERVICE AND LEADERSHIP AWARD</u> <u>APPLICATION RULES</u>

AMOUNT OF AWARD: (3) <mark>\$1,500</mark> SCHOLARSHIPS

PURPOSE: The purpose of this award is to recognize a high school senior or high school graduate who has distinguished him/herself and to encourage service to the Town of Lewisville.

SELECTION: Selection will be based on the following criteria:

- 1. Involvement in activities which are similar to the purpose of the Civic Club, i.e. community leadership and volunteer service to the Lewisville Community.
- 2. Club or organization involvement.
- 3. Other school activities.
- 4. *Must have a 2.5 or above grade point average.*
- 5. Must be a high school senior who has been accepted to an accredited college, university, community college or vocational school.
- 6. Must be a high school senior or graduate who has been accepted to a college, university, community college or vocational school but/or has yet to start his/her academic year.
- 7. Must complete an application, preferably on-line, and, if one of the top candidates, must participate in an interview with the Lewisville Scholarship Committee.
 * Once the application if filled on-line, print, sign and mail to the address on the application.
- 8. Financial need should not be considered as a major factor.

APPLICATION PROCESS: The appropriate representative at each school will coordinate Scholarship notification and application distribution. Additionally, applications will be available from the Lewisville Civic Club Scholarship Committee or on the web site of the Lewisville Civic Club. <u>http://www.lewisvillecivicclub.com</u>.

Do not send transcript copies or any other documentation.

APPLICATION & SELECTION TIME FRAME:

- 1. Application Deadline: March 27, 2020
- 2. Finalists' Selected & Interviewed: April.
- 3. Scholarship Awarded: Civic Club Meeting Following Selection.